CITY OF DEERWOOD

DEERWOOD, MINN. 56444

Secretary of State Joan Growe Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

September 25, 1986

Dear Ms. Growe,

At the primary election held September 9, 1986, the following question was on the ballot for the City of Deerwood:

"Shall the City of Deerwood adopt Optional Plan A, changing the plan of city government to provide for the appointment of the Clerk and Treasurer?"

The voters approved this change by a vote of 94 to 64.

Optional Plan A for the City of Deerwood will go into effect January 1, 1987.

Sincerely,

Linda Altergatt

Linda Altergott City Clerk City of Deerwood P.O. Box 156 Deerwood, MInnesota 56444

cc: Conrad Bye County Auditor Court House Brainerd, Minnesota 56401



SEP 29 1986 SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION #367 77